OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY PUSA, SAMASTIPUR – 848 125, BIHAR

L. No..1520/Regr./RPCAU, Pusa

Dated 13 / 03 / 2023

Sessional Fee Structure of various Academic Programmes of UG, PG & PhD as well as In-service/Industries Sponsored students for Academic Session 2022-23 are mentioned below: -

1.	Under Graduate	8th & 10th Semester
2.	Post Graduate	6th Semester (if required)
3.	Ph.D.	6th & 8th Semester

A. Fee to be charged per academic semester:

Sl.	Particulars	UG	PG	Ph.D.	In-Service/		
No.					Industries	ustries Sponsored*	
					PG	Ph.D.	
1.	Registration Fee	210	210	210			
2.	Admission Fee	160	260	260			
3.	Tuition Fee *	2000	2500	3300			
4.	Exam Fee	660	500	660			
5.	Library Fee	330	330	330			
6.	Medical Fee	250	250	250	40000	60000	
7.	Athletic Fee	250	250	250			
8.	Extra Co-Curricular Fee	250	250	250			
9.	Common Room Fund	100	100	100			
10.	Hostel Fund	100	100	100			
11.	NSS	20	20	20			
12.	Seat Rent (Single Accommodation)	3500	3500	3500	20000	20000	
13.	Seat Rent (Family Accommodation)	-	-	-	35000	35000	
Sub Total (A): For UR, OBC & EWS 7830 8270 9230							
Sub	Sub Total (A): For SC, ST only 5170 5270 5270						
Sub	Sub Total with Single Accommodation (In-Service/Industry Sponsored)					80000	
Sub	Sub Total with Family Accommodation (In-Service/Industry Sponsored)					95000	

^{*} OBC students who are recipients of scholarship/fellowship/stipend shall be charged full fee as of General Category students.

B. Course Fee per Semester (for B.Tech. (Biotech.), MBA (Agri-Business) & MBA (Rural Management)):

Programmes	UG	PG
B.Tech. (Biotechnology)	30000	
MBA (Agri-Business)		42000
MBA (Rural-Management)	-	42000

Grand Total Fee (A+B) for UG/PG/Ph.D/In-service/Industry Sponsored Students for Academic Session 2023-24.:

Programmes		For UR, OBC & EWS	For SC & ST	
	B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture	7830	5170	
	B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture	7830	5170	
	B.Sc. (Hons.) Community Science	7830	5170	
UG	B.Sc. (Hons.) Forestry	7830	5170	
UG	B.F.Sc.	7830	5170	
	B.Tech. (Agril. Engg.)	7830	5170	
	B.Tech. (Food Technology)	7830	5170	
	B.Tech. (Biotechnology)	37830	35170	
	Post Graduate except MBA	8270	5270	
PG	PG MBA (Agri – Business)	50270	47270	
	PG MBA (Rural Management)	50270	47270	
Ph.D.	Ph.D.	9230	5270	
(In-Service /				
Industry	PG & Ph.D. (Single Accommodation)	60000	80000	
Sponsored)**	PG & Ph.D. (Family Accommodation)	75000	95000	

**This covers (For In-service/sponsored) students:

1) Registration fee 2) Admission fee 3) Tuition Fee 4) Exam fee 5) Library fee 6) Medical fee 7) Athletic fee 8) Extra Co-curricular 9) Common Room fund 10) Hostel fund 11) NSS 12) Seat Rent For In-service/Sponsored Students: Food, travel and other personal expenses are not included in this fee and if required it need to payable in INR.

Strict Notes:

- I. Registration charges for repeat course@ Rs. 300/- per course.
- II. Admission & Registration date: 20.03.2023 & 21.03.2023. The late fine of Rs. 100/-day (Rs. 50/- per day for admission and Rs. 50/- per day for Registration) will be charged from 22.03.2023, after the approval of concerned Dean up to 7 days and thereafter the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor required up to 15 days from 22.03.2023 under special circumstances.
- III. Tuition and Exam Fee will not be charged from SC/ST Students.
- IV. Fee deposition will be through RPCAU (www.rpcau.ac.in) IUMS portal. (If any issue during fee deposition, then Contact Dr. S. K. Patel: 87808 72275 or Mr. Aman: 79032 84950 for fee deposit purpose.)

Copy for information & necessary action:

1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, RPCAU, Pusa for kind information through Secretary.

2. All the Deans of the College, Pusa/ Dholi Parisar/ Piprakothi Parisar.

3. Director of Education, RPCAU, Pusa.

4. Director, SAB&RM, RPCAU, Pusa.

5. Director, Student's Welfare, RPCAU, Pusa.

6. Comptroller, RPCAU, Pusa

7. Asst. Registrar (Academics) , RPCAU, Pusa...

8. PI. NAHEP, RPCAU, Pusa.

9. Dr. S.K.Patel, Associate Professor, CAE&T, Pusa.

10. O/I, ARIS Cell, RPCAU, Pusa for uploading this notice on University Website immediately.

11. Office Guard file.

(Mritunjay Kumar) Registrar

Registrar Dr. Rajendra Prasad Central Agricultural University Pusa (Samastipur) 848125, Bihar